FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-21-2000



101386063

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TDADEMADKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type	copyties).			
XX New . 5.95.00 Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID #				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Month Day Year				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # XX Other Release				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Fleet Capital Corporation 05 16 2000				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other	7			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Boss Balloon Company				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1134 West South Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Kewanee IL 61443				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
/2000 DNGUYEN 00000276 1659871 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

06/20

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0463

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (314) 444-7835					
Name Kathleen Daly Winschel					
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) 500 North Broadway				
Address (line 2)	2) Suite 2000				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, Missouri	i 63102			
Dagos		f pages of the attached conveyance doc	sument "		
Pages	including any attachmen	. •	# <u>3</u>		
		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
		1,033,071			
Ni h f I					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
		Deposit Account Number:	#		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Kathleen	n Daly Winschel	Latale Calife Insches	0 5/23/00		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0464 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 16th day of May, 2000 by Fleet Capital

Corporation ("Fleet") in favor of Boss Balloon Company, a Delaware corporation ("Boss

Balloon").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and

interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the

trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications, and copyrights and

copyright applications including without limitation, any and all trademarks and trademark

applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to an Assignment for Security of

Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, dated as of May 7, 1997, between Boss Balloon and

Fleet (the "Assignment"). All obligations and duties listed under the Assignment to the

extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated,

and Fleet hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands

and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or

connected with directly or indirectly, the Assignment to the extent they relate solely to the

items on Exhibit A.

2759.075

This Release shall be binding upon Fleet's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: ____ Name:

Title:___

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Character	1,659,871	10/08/91

2759.075

TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 05/25/2000